## CALIFORNIA INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD

## Resolution 2007-104

Approval Of The Five-year Review Report Of The Countywide Integrated Waste Management Plan For The County Of Napa

WHEREAS, Public Resources Code (PRC) Sections 41770 and 41822 require the California Integrated Waste Management Board (Board) to review and approve or disapprove each Countywide or Regional Agency Integrated Waste Management Plan Five-Year Review Report; and

**WHEREAS,** the County of Napa has submitted a Five-Year Review Report of its Countywide Integrated Waste Management Plan (CIWMP) that concludes no revisions to the County's planning documents are necessary at this time; and

**WHEREAS,** based on review of the County's Five-Year Review Report, Board staff found that the foregoing requirements have been satisfied and agrees with the County that a revision of its CIWMP is not necessary at this time; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 40430, through Board Governance Policy BL-9, the Board has delegated authority to the Executive Director to approve Five-Year Review Reports of Countywide or Regional Agency Integrated Waste Management Plans; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Executive Director, on behalf of the Board, hereby approves the County of Napa's Five-Year CIWMP Review Report.

## CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Executive Director, or his designee, of the California Integrated Waste Management Board does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted by the Executive Director on behalf of the California Integrated Waste Management Board, on May 15, 2007.

Dated:

Mark Leary Executive Director